504685057 12/13/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4731779

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name        | Execution Date |
|-------------|----------------|
| CYBERON LLC | 12/07/2017     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | BOSTON SCIENTIFIC SCIMED, INC. |  |
|-----------------|--------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | ONE SCIMED PLACE               |  |
| City:           | MAPLE GROVE                    |  |
| State/Country:  | MINNESOTA                      |  |
| Postal Code:    | 55311                          |  |

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 15838952 |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (612)766-1600

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-766-7000

Email: amy.pirkl@faegrebd.com

**Correspondent Name:** FAEGRE BAKER DANIELS LLP

Address Line 1: 90 SOUTH 7TH STREET

Address Line 2: 2200 WELLS FARGO CENTER MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402 Address Line 4:

432469.004281 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NAME OF SUBMITTER: **KELSEY DEHNE** SIGNATURE: /kelseydehne/ **DATE SIGNED:** 12/13/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=432469 004281 - 2#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 044852 FRAME: 0614

504685057

# ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket Nos.; 432469.003871 432469.004281

Page 1 of 1

BSC's Ref. Nos.: 16-0305PV01, 16-0305US01

Title: DISTORTION SUPPRESSION IN ELECTROMAGNETIC TRACKING SYSTEMS

Cyberon L.I.C, a corporation of the State of California, and having its principal offices at 800 Highway School Way, No. 115, Mountain View, CA 94041, United States of America (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), the application having been executed on even date herewith, and/or being identified in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") by Application Nos. 62/436,411, filed December 19, 2016, and

15/838,952 , filed December 12, 2017, respectively, and

WHEREAS, Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc., a corporation of the State of Minnesota, and having an address of One Scimed Place, Maple Grove, Minnesota 55311, United States (together with its successors and assigns, hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the application.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration to ASSIGNOR paid by ASSIGNEE, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Application, and in and to any division or continuation (in whole or in part) of the Application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reexamination, reissue, or other or further application based in whole or in part upon the Application or improvements thereon;

ASSIGNOR does hereby covenant and agree with ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that ASSIGNOR has not and will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this assignment, and that ASSIGNOR or its executors or administrators will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to fully secure its right, title, and interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain original Letters Patent, divisional, reissued, extended Letters Patent of the United States, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all countries; and

ASSIGNOR does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon the Application to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title, and interest therein.

In Witness Whereof, said ASSIGNOR has, through its duly authorized agent executed this document on this 24th day of December, 2017.

CYBERON LLC

By: Visua V

JAMES H. PARK
Notary Public - California
Santa Clara County
Commission # 2159690
My Comm. Expires Jul 14, 2020

A notery public or other reference as a pleting this cartificate wiffles only the fill outby of the fill of the fill outby outby.

State of California County of Santa Clara

Subscribed and sworm to (or affirmed) before me on this day of December 20 h.

by Raja Viswana than proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be

the person () who app pared before me.

Signature / PATENT

**RECORDED: 12/13/2017** 

(SEAU)